

Terms and Conditions UQ Sport Games

- The promoter is UQ Sport Ltd (ABN: 25 135 537 183) whose registered office is The University of Queensland, Building 25, Union Rd, St Lucia, QLD 4067.
- The main prize for this promotion is a 12-month Gold Membership, valued at \$802 (student), \$888 (staff or alumni), \$1146 (public) for St Lucia campus.
- The prize under this promotion is a 4-month All Access membership, valued at \$279 (student), \$319 (staff or alumni), \$389 (public) for Gatton campus.
- Promotion is not open to employees of UQ Sport Ltd and anyone otherwise directly connected with the organisation of the promotion.
- <u>UQ Sport Conditions of Entry</u> apply to all patrons of UQ Sport venues.
- The challenge is running on designated challenge times between Monday, 22 July 2024 to Friday 2 August 2024.
- To qualify for the Gold Membership prize, persons must complete one or more of the UQ Sport Games activities at St Lucia.
- To qualify for the All Access Membership prize, persons must complete one or more of the UQ Sport Games activities at Gatton.
- The participant with the best result in each gender category for the UQ Sport Games activity will win a pack of UQ Sport merchandise valued at \$50. Three winners will be selected for each UQ Sport Games activity at St Lucia.
- The participant with the best result in each gender category for the UQ Sport Games activity will win a pack of UQ Sport merchandise valued at \$50. Three winners will be selected for each UQ Sport Games activity at Gatton.
- All paying members and UQ Sport Games participants are eligible to win the UQ Sport Games merchandise prize and the Gold Membership prize.
- The winner in each UQ Sport Games activity will be contacted on Friday 2 August 2024.
- The winner of the UQ Sport Gold Membership main prize will be contacted on Friday 2 August 2024.
- The winner of the UQ Sport All Access Membership prize will be contacted on Friday 2 August 2024.
- Participants must provide correct contact details via a digital form when completing UQ Sport Games activities to participate and be eligible for the main prize.
- Participants must provide correct contact details via a digital form when completing UQ Sport Games activities to participate and be eligible for the UQ Sport merchandise pack.
- UQ Sport reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions without prior notice.
- In the event of any dispute, the decision by UQ Sport is final.